
2026 Vanderbilt Baseball

#21 Tennessee at Vanderbilt

Mar 27, 2026 at Nashville, Tenn. (Hawkins Field)

Tennessee 2 (18-8,3-4 SEC)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Blake Grimmer 2b 3 1 1 0 2 1 2 2 2 .260

  Chris Newstrom 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .184

Henry Ford 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 .337

Blaine Brown lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 .265

Reese Chapman rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 .286

Stone Lawless c 4 0 0 0 0 1 14 2 0 .246

Garrett Wright cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 .275

Manny Marin ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 .321

Tyler Myatt dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .236

  Jay Abernathy ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .237

Levi Clark 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 6 1 0 .219

Brandon Arvidson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Tegan Kuhns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

  Bo Rhudy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Mark Hindy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 31 2 5 1 3 11 29 8 5

Vanderbilt 3 (15-12,3-4 SEC)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Mike Mancini lf 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .320

Colin Barczi dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 .268

  Cade Sears pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500

Brodie Johnston 2b 5 0 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 .387

Braden Holcomb 3b 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 3 .291

Logan Johnstone rf 5 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 .304

Rustan Rigdon cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 .238

Chris Maldonado 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 0 .270

  Tommy Goodin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .271

  Max Jensen 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .261

Ryker Waite ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 3 4 0 .345

Korbin Reynolds c 4 1 1 1 0 2 11 2 0 .281

Connor Fennell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -

  Luke Guth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Brennan Seiber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

Totals 37 3 10 3 3 14 30 12 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E

Tennessee 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 0

Vanderbilt 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 10 1

E - Fennell(1). DP - Vandy 1. LOB - UT 5; Vandy 7. 2B - GRIMMER, B.(4); Waite(8). HR - Reynolds(3). HBP -

WRIGHT, G. 2; Barczi. SH - ABERNATHY, J(1). SB - WRIGHT, G.(1); CLARK, L.(1); Waite(6). CS - FORD, H.(2);

WRIGHT, G.(1); Holcomb(1); L. Johnstone(3).

Tennessee ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Brandon Arvidson 5.0 4 2 2 2 7 18 20 86 3.55

Tegan Kuhns 4.1 5 1 1 1 6 17 19 78 3.86

Bo Rhudy 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 1.74

Mark Hindy 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4.50

Vanderbilt ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Connor Fennell 7.1 3 2 1 1 9 23 26 103 4.30

Luke Guth 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 9 3.60

Brennan Seiber 2.2 1 0 0 1 2 7 9 34 2.66

Win - Seiber (3-1).  Loss - KUHNS, T. (1-3).  Save - None.

WP - Guth(4). HBP - by Fennell (WRIGHT, G.); by Seiber (WRIGHT, G.); by KUHNS, T. (Barczi). Pitches/strikes:

ARVIDSON, B. 86/58; KUHNS, T. 78/56; RHUDY, B. 5/3; HINDY, M. 2/2; Fennell 103/67; Guth 9/3; Seiber 34/23.

Umpires - HP: Jason Bradley  1B: David Soucy  2B: William VanRaaphorst  3B: C.J. Burdette

Start: 7:02 PM   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 3442

Weather: Overcast, 56



2026 Vanderbilt Baseball

#21 Tennessee at Vanderbilt

Mar 27, 2026 at Nashville, Tenn. (Hawkins Field)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E

Tennessee 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 0

Vanderbilt 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 10 1

Tennessee starters: 14/2b GRIMMER, B.; 9/3b FORD, H.; 1/lf BROWN, B.;

  13/rf CHAPMAN, R.; 27/c LAWLESS, S.; 5/cf WRIGHT, G.; 4/ss MARIN,

  M.; 20/dh MYATT, T.; 16/1b CLARK, L.; 25/p ARVIDSON, B.;

Vanderbilt starters: 5/lf Mancini; 44/dh Barczi; 9/2b Johnston; 26/3b

  Holcomb; 2/rf L. Johnstone; 19/cf Rigdon; 8/1b Maldonado; 51/ss

  Waite; 18/c Reynolds; 39/p Fennell;

Tennessee 1st - GRIMMER, B. grounded out to 2b (1-2). FORD, H. flied

  out to rf (0-1). BROWN, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2). 0

  runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Vanderbilt 1st - Mancini grounded out to 2b (0-1). Barczi struck out

  swinging (1-2). Johnston grounded out to 3b (0-2). 0 runs, 0 hits,

  0 errors, 0 LOB.

Tennessee 2nd - CHAPMAN, R. struck out swinging (2-2). LAWLESS, S.

  flied out to cf to right center (0-1). WRIGHT, G. hit by pitch

  (0-0). WRIGHT, G. stole second. MARIN, M. struck out swinging

  (3-2). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Vanderbilt 2nd - Holcomb struck out swinging (1-2). L. Johnstone

  singled to first base (2-2). Rigdon fouled out to 1b (0-0). L.

  Johnstone out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 runs, 1 hit, 0

  errors, 0 LOB.

Tennessee 3rd - MYATT, T. out at first 1b to p (1-0). CLARK, L.

  grounded out to ss (1-2). GRIMMER, B. walked (3-1). FORD, H. struck

  out swinging (1-2). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Vanderbilt 3rd - Maldonado flied out to lf (1-1). Waite doubled down

  the lf line (2-2). Reynolds struck out swinging (1-2). Mancini

  walked (3-2). Barczi walked (3-1); Mancini advanced to second;

  Waite advanced to third. Johnston singled up the middle, RBI (0-1);

  Barczi advanced to second; Mancini advanced to third; Waite scored.

  Holcomb struck out swinging (1-2). 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 3 LOB.

Tennessee 4th - BROWN, B. struck out swinging (2-2). CHAPMAN, R.

  popped up to ss (3-2). LAWLESS, S. struck out swinging (2-2). 0

  runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Vanderbilt 4th - L. Johnstone struck out swinging (1-2). Rigdon

  struck out swinging (2-2). Maldonado grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0

  runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Tennessee 5th - WRIGHT, G. lined out to 2b (0-0). MARIN, M. struck

  out swinging (2-2). MYATT, T. grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 runs, 0

  hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Vanderbilt 5th - Waite flied out to rf (3-2). Reynolds homered to

  right field, RBI (1-1). Mancini struck out swinging (2-2). Barczi

  flied out to rf (1-1). 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Tennessee 6th - CLARK, L. struck out swinging (2-2). GRIMMER, B.

  doubled down the rf line (1-0). FORD, H. singled to left field

  (2-2); GRIMMER, B. advanced to third. FORD, H. out at first c to ss

  to 1b, caught stealing; GRIMMER, B. scored. BROWN, B. struck out

  swinging (3-2). 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Vanderbilt 6th - KUHNS, T. to p for ARVIDSON, B.. Johnston singled up

  the middle (2-2). Holcomb singled through the left side (1-2);

  Johnston advanced to second. L. Johnstone struck out swinging

  (1-2). Rigdon struck out swinging (2-2). Holcomb out at second c to

  2b, caught stealing. 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Tennessee 7th - CHAPMAN, R. popped up to 1b (2-0). LAWLESS, S.

  grounded out to 3b (0-0). WRIGHT, G. struck out swinging (0-2). 0

  runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Vanderbilt 7th - Maldonado out at first 1b to p (0-2). Waite singled

  to right field (1-1). Reynolds struck out swinging (0-2). Mancini

  walked (3-2); Waite advanced to second. Waite stole third. Barczi

  flied out to cf (1-1). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

Tennessee 8th - MARIN, M. singled to right field (0-0). ABERNATHY, J

  pinch hit for MYATT, T.. MARIN, M. advanced to second on a throwing

  error by p, failed pickoff attempt. ABERNATHY, J grounded out to

  3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); MARIN, M. advanced to third. Guth to p for

  Fennell. CLARK, L. singled to left center, RBI (2-1); MARIN, M.

  scored, unearned. CLARK, L. advanced to second on a wild pitch.

  GRIMMER, B. walked (3-1). Seiber to p for Guth. FORD, H. grounded

  into double play ss to 1b (3-2); GRIMMER, B. out on the play. 1

  run, 2 hits, 1 error, 1 LOB.

Vanderbilt 8th - Johnston singled to second base (1-2). Holcomb flied

  out to cf (0-1). L. Johnstone struck out swinging (1-2). Rigdon

  popped up to ss (3-2). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Tennessee 9th - BROWN, B. grounded out to ss (0-2). CHAPMAN, R.

  struck out swinging (0-2). LAWLESS, S. grounded out to p (1-2). 0

  runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Vanderbilt 9th - Goodin pinch hit for Maldonado. Goodin struck out

  swinging (0-2). Waite struck out looking (1-2). Reynolds grounded

  out to ss (0-1). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Tennessee 10th - Jensen to 1b for Goodin. WRIGHT, G. hit by pitch

  (0-1). ABERNATHY, J to dh. MARIN, M. flied out to cf (0-0). WRIGHT,

  G. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. ABERNATHY, J walked

  (3-1). CLARK, L. singled up the middle (0-0); ABERNATHY, J advanced

  to third. CLARK, L. stole second. GRIMMER, B. struck out swinging

  (2-2). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

Vanderbilt 10th - Mancini grounded out to ss (2-2). NEWSTROM, C. to

  2b for GRIMMER, B.. Barczi hit by pitch (0-0). Sears pinch ran for

  Barczi. Johnston singled to right field (0-0); Sears advanced to

  second. RHUDY, B. to p for KUHNS, T.. Holcomb struck out swinging

  (2-2). HINDY, M. to p for RHUDY, B.. L. Johnstone singled to left

  field, RBI (0-1); Johnston advanced to second; Sears scored. 1 run,

  2 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB.


